"9 Change Request
.. CR-0264

Details Related

CRID
Project
PILl Narme
Account

Total Budget

w Areas Affected

End Date
Developmeant Costs )

Scope
» Requested Revisions

Current Project Start Date
Current Project End Date

Revlsed End Date
s (Change Description

Change Description

Created By

Account Owner

BA Assigned

CR-0264 Status Approved

Date Submltted 2/12/2018

Approval Date

CHILDS Replacement 2/13/2018

Department of Child Safety Agency Sponsor Linda Jewell

550,895,945.00 Davelopment Budgst $50,895,245.00

Operational Budget S0.00

9/20/2016
12/31/2020

On October, 25, 2016 ITAC approved with conditions the CHILDS Replacement Program (Guardian). On July 07, 2017, as part of the overall program plan, DCS issued a
request for proposal for a technical integrator who will configure the new platform selected {Microsoft Dynamics CRM) for the Guardian solution. Five companies
responded to the RFP and were evaluated based on the primary categories of the development Methodology, Capacity/Experience, and the cost of the solution. The overall
range of costs were between 511,000,000 and $25,000,000. The current budget set aside for the technical integration effort is enough to support the range of costs within
each RFP response. Due to procuremeant rules of an active solicitation, exact costs, and the vendor selected can not be stated publicly. The current program Scope,
Schedule, and Budget are not changing as part of this request. Per Pl approval condition 2, upon all required approvals and subsequent RFP award, DCS will distribute the
full information regarding the RFP to ITAC, the Joint Legislative Budget Committee, the Office of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.

VIP Submitted 2/12{2018 10:26 AM

VIP Form Template Change Request 5.9.2017

Last Modified By




